with 100% voting share of the CoC. 

10. Subsequent to approval of resolution plan, Medec Infra Private Limited 

executed the Letter of Intent dated October 30, 2025, and the 

Performance Security, 10% of the total resolution plan amount, i.e., a 

sum of Rs. 2,74,300/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Four Thousand 

Three Hundred Only) was paid by the Resolution Applicant on October 

31, 2025. 

11. In view of the unanimous approval of the resolution plan by the CoC, 

the Applicant has filed the present Interlocutory Application seeking 

approval of the resolution plan submitted by Medec Infra Private

[...]

on only for 3 years, after which the business activities of the Corporate 

Debtor were discontinued and subsequently shifted to trading in steel 

artefacts; and the Department of Goods and Services Tax, Maharashtra, 

filed its claim in prescribed ‘Form B’ dated June 12, 2025, for an amount 

of Rs. 72,24,95,556/- (Rupees Seventy-Two Crore Twenty-Four Lakh 

Ninety-Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Six Only) for the financial 

year 2017-18 & 2018-19. It is further stated that the Resolution Plan duly 

contains detailed provisions relating to the source of funds, 

implementation schedule, and compliance with the provisions of the 

I&B Code and the applicable rules and regulations framed thereunder.